ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
198
For capacitance of more than 1000µF, add 0.02 for every increase of 1000µF. Measurement frequency : 120Hz at 20˚C
Measurement frequency : 120Hz
The specifications listed at right shall be met when
the capacitors are restored to 20°C after the rated
voltage is applied for 1000 hours at 105°C.
Printed with white color letter on black sleeve.Marking

tan  200% or less than the initial specified value
Leakage current Less than or equal to the initial specified value
Radial Lead Type Type numbering system (Example : 10V 330µF)
Sleeve (P.E.T.) d 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
(mm)
D 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18 20 22 25
P 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5 10.0 10.0 12.5
d 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.0
0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0
(L < 20) 1.5
(L 20) 2.0
• Please refer to page 20 about the end seal configuration.
Configuration
 D Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
5 DD
6.3 ED
8 · 10 PD
12.5 to 18 HD
20 to 25 RD
Please refer to page 20, 21, 22 about the formed or taped product spec.
Please refer to page 4 for the minimum order quantity.
U V Y M
Configuration
Capacitance tolerance (±20%)
Rated capacitance (330µF)
Rated voltage (10V)
Series name
Type
133A1 DE
Pressure
relief vent
(6.3up)
L+ MAX 15MIN 4MIN
D
+
M
AX
P±
0.
5
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
199
UVY
Dimensions
V
Cap.(µF) Code
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63
0J 1A 1C 1E 1V 1H 1J
2.2 2R2 5  11 20
3.3 3R3 5  11 25
4.7 4R7 5  11 30
10 100 5  11 46
22 220 5  11 68 5 11 71
33 330 5  11 90 6.3 11 100
47 470 5  11 93 6.3 11 115 6.3 11 120
68 680 6.3 11 110 6.3 11 150 8 11.5 155
100 101 5  11 125 6.3 11 150 8 11.5 190 8 11.5 200
220 221 5  11 155 6.3 11 190 6.3 11 200 8 11.5 250 10 12.5 300 10 16 335
330 331 6.3 11 210 6.3 11 225 8 11.5 275 10 12.5 350 10  16 410 10 20 510
470 471 6.3 11 250 8 11.5 315 10 12.5 380 10  16 460 10  20 540 12.5 20 640
1000 102 8 11.5 390 10 12.5 460 10 12.5 500 10  16 610 12.5 20 810 12.5 25 950 16 25 930
2200 222 10 16 635 10 16 705 10  20 710 12.5 25 1090 16  25 1260 16 31.5 1410 18 35.5 1650
3300 332 10 20 840 12.5 20 1000 12.5 25 1170 16  25 1400 16 31.5 1500 18 35.5 1770 20 40 1950
4700 472 12.5  20 1090 12.5 25 1260 16  25 1500 16  25 1570 16 35.5 1780 20  40 2100 22 50 2450
6800 682 12.5  25 1350 16 25 1570 16  25 1600 16 35.5 1850 18  40 2000 22  50 2500 25 50 2800
10000 103 16 25 1650 16 31.5 1820 16 35.5 1930 18  40 2000 22  50 2650 25  50 2850
15000 153 16 31.5 1820 16 35.5 2050 18  40 2210 22  50 2750 25  50 3100
22000 223 18 35.5 2280 18 40 2420 22  40 2710 25  50 3250 Case size
D L (mm)
Rated
ripple33000 333 20 40 2500 22 50 3210 25  50 3450